Estimated

Disbursement

Date

FY Budgeted

(for Disbursement)

CY-1 2018 $223,755 9 $167,817 3/1/2018 FY2017/18

CY-2 2019 $230,943 12 $230,943 1/1/2019 FY2018/19

CY-3 2020 $239,079 12 $239,079 1/1/2020 FY2019/20

CY-4 2021 $247,134 12 $247,134 1/1/2021 FY2020/21

CY-5 2022 $254,090 12 $254,090 1/1/2022 FY2021/22

CY-6 2023 $258,510 12 $258,510 1/1/2023 FY2022/23

CY-7 2024 $268,412 12 $268,412 1/1/2024 FY2023/24

CY-8 2025 $278,448 12 $278,448 1/1/2025 FY2024/25

CY-9 2026 $292,761 12 $292,761 1/1/2026 FY2025/26

CY-10 2027 $299,127 12 $299,127 1/1/2027 FY2026/27

CY-11 2028 $314,509 12 $314,509 1/1/2028 FY2027/28

CY-12 2029 $321,490 12 $321,490 1/1/2029 FY2028/29

CY-13 2030 $333,288 12 $333,288 1/1/2030 FY2029/30

CY-14 2031 $345,511 12 $345,511 1/1/2031 FY2030/31

CY-15 2032 $358,182 12 $358,182 1/1/2032 FY2031/32

CY-16 2033 $371,318 12 $371,318 1/1/2033 FY2032/33

Total Contract Amount: $4,580,619

Project  Address:

Project Start Date:

 B-1 agreement date

Exhibit B –Annual Operating Budget for Initial Operating Period and 15-Year Cash Flow

MOHCD Proforma - Year 1 Operating Budget

1 of 2

Application Date: 4/19/2018 LOSP Units

Non-LOSP

Units Project Name:

Total # Units: 101 20 81 Project Address:

First Year of Operations (provide data assuming that

Year 1 is a full year, i.e. 12 months of operations): 2018 Project Sponsor:

20% 80% Correct errors noted in Col N!
INCOME LOSP non-LOSP Total Comments

68,748 687,390 756,138 Alternative LOSP Split

0 347,910 347,910 Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (No

223,755 223,755

32,820

0 0 0

0 0 0 Alternative LOSP Split

0 0 0 Supportive Services Income

58 230 288

1,560 6,240 7,800 Projected LOSP Split

90 360 450 Tenant Charges

170 680 850

9,600 Alternative LOSP Split

0 0 Withdrawal from Capitalized Reserve (deposit

Gross Potential Income 294,381 1,042,810 1,379,612

(1,375) (13,748) (15,123)

0 (6,958) (6,958)

0

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 293,006 1,022,104 1,357,531 PUPA: 13,441

OPERATING EXPENSES

Management Alternative LOSP Split

13,211 52,846 66,057 Management Fee

0 0 Asset Management Fee

Sub-total Management Expenses 13,211 52,846 66,057 PUPA: 654
Salaries/Benefits Alternative LOSP Split

54,868 101,899 156,767 Office Salaries

17,717 32,904 50,621 Manager's Salary

20,953 38,912 59,865 Health Insurance and Other Benefits

1,676 3,113 4,789 Other Salaries/Benefits

5,977 11,099 17,076 Administrative Rent-Free Unit

Sub-total Salaries/Benefits 101,191 187,927 289,118 PUPA: 2,863
Administration

0 0 0

751 3,003 3,754

0 0 0 Projected LOSP Split

680 2,720 3,400 Legal Expense - Property

2,400 9,600 12,000

1,800 7,200 9,000 Projected LOSP Split

60 240 300 Bad Debts

7,522 30,086 37,608

Sub-total Administration Expenses 13,212 52,850 66,062 PUPA: 654
Utilities Projected LOSP Split

11,314 45,256 56,570 Electricity

6,920 27,678 34,598

8,157 32,629 40,786

9,915 39,659 49,574

Sub-total Utilities 36,306 145,222 181,528 PUPA: 1,797
Taxes and Licenses Alternative LOSP Split

0 0 Real Estate Taxes

7,656 14,219 21,875 Payroll Taxes

954 3,817 4,771

Sub-total Taxes and Licenses 8,610 18,036 26,646 PUPA: 264
Insurance

8,953 35,810 44,763

0 0 Alternative LOSP Split

5,520 10,251 15,770 Worker's Compensation

0 0

Sub-total Insurance 14,472 46,061 60,533 PUPA: 599
Maintenance & Repair

8,987 35,948 44,935 Projected LOSP Split

3,732 14,928 18,660 Supplies

31,123 124,493 155,616 Contracts

6,179 24,718 30,897 Alternative LOSP Split

3,780 7,020 10,800 Security Payroll/Contract

2,500 10,000 12,500

0 0

0 0

Sub-total Maintenance & Repair Expenses 56,302 217,106 273,408 PUPA: 2,707
Alternative LOSP Split

0 51,881 51,881 Supportive Services

9,092

243,305 771,929 1,024,326 PUPA: 10,142

Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees

3,000 12,000 15,000 Ground lease with MOHCD

0 0 Alternative LOSP Split

6,060 24,240 30,300 Replacement Reserve Deposit

5,000 20,000 25,000 Operating Reserve Deposit

0 0 Other Required Reserve 1 Deposit

0 0

0

Sub-total Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees 14,060 56,240 70,300 PUPA: 696 Min DSCR: 1.09

Mortgage Rate: 5.00%

257,365 828,169 1,094,626 PUPA: 10,838 Term (Years): 30

Supportable 1st Mortgage Pmt: 241,197

NET OPERATING INCOME (INCOME minus OP EXPENSES) 35,641 193,936 262,905 PUPA: 2,603 Supportable 1st Mortgage Amt: $3,744,218

Proposed 1st Mortgage Amt: $1,670,101

DEBT SERVICE/MUST PAY PAYMENTS ("hard debt"/amortized loans) Alternative LOSP Split

34,243 136,973 171,216 Union Bank Hard Debt - First Lender

0 0 0 Hard Debt - Second Lender (HCD Program 0.4

0 0 0 Hard Debt - Third Lender (Other HCD Program

0 0 0 Hard Debt - Fourth Lender

0

TOTAL HARD DEBT SERVICE 34,243 136,973 171,216 PUPA: 1,695
CASH FLOW (NOI minus DEBT SERVICE) 1,398 56,963 91,689

Commercial Only Cash Flow 33,328

Allocation of Commercial Surplus to LOPS/non-LOSP (residual income) 6,666 26,662 Allocation of Commercial Surplus to LOPS/no

AVAILABLE CASH FLOW 8,064 83,625 91,689

USES OF CASH FLOW BELOW  (This row also shows DSCR.) 1.54
USES THAT PRECEDE MOHCD DEBT SERVICE IN WATERFALL

0 0

6,720 26,879 33,599 50% CCDC 50% Bayside

1,344 5,375 6,719 NEF Alternative LOSP Split

0 0 Other Payments

0 0 Non-amortizing Loan Pmnt - Lender 1 (select l

0 0

0 0 Def. Develop. Fee split: 0% Deferred Developer Fee (Enter amt <= Max Fe

TOTAL PAYMENTS PRECEDING MOHCD 8,064 32,254 40,318 PUPA: 399

0 51,371 51,371

Residual Receipts Calculation
Yes Project has MOHCD ground lease? Yes

No

Max Deferred Developer Fee/Borrower % of Residual Receipts in Yr 1: 33% Sum of DD F from LOSP and non-LOSP:

67% Ratio of Sum of DDF and calculated 50%:

Soft Debt Lenders with Residual Receipts Obligations (Select lender name/program from drop down) Total Principal Amt

Distrib. of Soft

Debt Loans

0.00%

MOHCD/OCII - Ground Lease Value Ground Lease $2,887,500 100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT SERVICE

34,248 34,248

34,248 34,248

0 0

17,124

NON-MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT SERVICE

0

0

[…]

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

35.00% 65.00%

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

35.00% 65.00%

LOSP non-LOSP

20.00% 80.00%

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

35.00% 65.00%

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

0.00% 100.00%

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

   42% pymt, or other 2nd Lende

   m, or other 3rd Lender)

   on-LOSP (residual income)

LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

   lender in comments field)

0.00% 100.00%

0

#VALUE!

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being

tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being

tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being

tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being

tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

(only acceptable if LOSP-specific expenses are being

tracked at entry level in the project's accounting system)

MOHCD Proforma - 15-Year Cash Flow Summary

1 of 3

Parkview Terraces Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Total # Units: 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

101 20 81

20.00% 80.00%

INCOME

% annual

inc LOSP

% annual

increase LOSP non-LOSP Total LOSP non-LOSP Total LOSP non-LOSP Total LOSP non-LOSP Total LOSP non-LOSP Total
Residential - Tenant Rents 1.0% 2.5% 68,748 687,390 756,138 69,435 704,575 774,010 70,130 722,189 792,319 70,831 740,244 811,075 71,539 758,750 830,290
Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (Non-LOSP) n/a 2.5% - 347,910 347,910 - 356,608 356,608 - 365,523 365,523 - 374,661 374,661 - 384,027 384,027
Residential - LOSP Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a 223,755 - 223,755 230,943 - 230,943 239,079 - 239,079 247,134 - 247,134 254,090 - 254,090
Commercial Space n/a 3.0% - - 32,820 - - 33,805 - - 34,819 - - 35,864 - - 36,940
Other Income - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Gross Potential Income 294,381 1,042,810 1,379,612 302,303 1,068,881 1,414,829 311,182 1,095,603 1,451,690 319,987 1,122,993 1,489,182 327,702 1,151,068 1,526,306
Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Rents n/a n/a (1,375) (13,748) (15,123) (1,736) (17,614) (19,350) (1,753) (18,055) (19,808) (1,771) (18,506) (20,277) (1,788) (18,969) (20,757)
Vacancy Loss - Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments n/a n/a - (6,958) (6,958) - (8,915) (8,915) - (9,138) (9,138) - (9,367) (9,367) - (9,601) (9,601)
Vacancy Loss - Commercial n/a n/a - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 293,006 1,022,104 1,357,531 300,567 1,042,351 1,386,563 309,429 1,068,410 1,422,744 318,216 1,095,120 1,459,538 325,914 1,122,498 1,495,948

OPERATING EXPENSES
Management 3.5% 3.5% 13,211 52,846 66,057 13,674 54,695 68,369 14,152 56,610 70,762 14,648 58,591 73,239 15,160 60,642 75,802
Salaries/Benefits 3.5% 3.5% 101,191 187,927 289,118 104,733 194,504 299,237 108,399 201,312 309,711 112,193 208,358 320,550 116,119 215,650 331,770
Administration 3.5% 3.5% 13,212 52,850 66,062 13,675 54,699 68,374 14,153 56,614 70,767 14,649 58,595 73,244 15,162 60,646 75,808
Utilities 3.5% 3.5% 36,306 145,222 181,528 37,576 150,305 187,881 38,891 155,566 194,457 40,253 161,011 201,263 41,662 166,646 208,308
Taxes and Licenses 3.5% 3.5% 8,610 18,036 26,646 8,912 18,667 27,579 9,224 19,320 28,544 9,547 19,996 29,543 9,881 20,696 30,577
Insurance 3.5% 3.5% 14,472 46,061 60,533 14,979 47,673 62,652 15,503 49,342 64,844 16,045 51,069 67,114 16,607 52,856 69,463
Maintenance & Repair 3.5% 3.5% 56,302 217,106 273,408 58,272 224,705 282,977 60,312 232,570 292,881 62,423 240,710 303,132 64,607 249,135 313,742
Supportive Services 3.5% 3.5% - 51,881 51,881 - 53,697 53,697 - 55,576 55,576 - 57,521 57,521 - 59,535 59,535
Commercial Expenses - - 6,959 - - 9,336 - - 9,588 - - 9,849 - - 10,119

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 243,305 771,929 1,024,326 251,821 798,946 1,060,103 260,634 826,909 1,097,131 269,757 855,851 1,135,456 279,198 885,806 1,175,123
PUPA (w/o Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 10,142

Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees
Ground Lease Base Rent 3000 12000 15,000 3000 12000 15,000 3000 12000 15,000 3000 12000 15,000 3000 12000 15,000
Bond Monitoring Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Replacement Reserve Deposit 6060 24240 30,300 6060 24240 30,300 6060 24240 30,300 6060 24240 30,300 6060 24240 30,300
Operating Reserve Deposit 5000 20000 25,000 4000 16000 20,000 4000 16000 20,000 3615.972944 14463.89178 18,080 1820.23998 7280.95992 9,101
Other Required Reserve 1 Deposit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other Required Reserve 2 Deposit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Required Reserve Deposit/s, Commercial 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sub-total Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees 14,060 56,240 70,300 13,060 52,240 65,300 13,060 52,240 65,300 12,676 50,704 63,380 10,880 43,521 54,401

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES (w/ Reserves/GL Base Rent/ Bond Fees) 257,365 828,169 1,094,626 264,881 851,186 1,125,403 273,694 879,149 1,162,431 282,433 906,555 1,198,836 290,078 929,327 1,229,524
PUPA (w/ Reserves/GL Base Rent/Bond Fees) 10,838

NET OPERATING INCOME (INCOME minus OP EXPENSES) 35,641 193,936 262,905 35,687 191,165 261,161 35,734 189,261 260,312 35,784 188,565 260,702 35,835 193,171 266,424

DEBT SERVICE/MUST PAY PAYMENTS ("hard debt"/amortized loans)
Hard Debt - First Lender 34,243 136,973 171,216 34,243 136,973 171,216 34,243 136,973 171,216 34,243 136,973 171,216 34,243 136,973 171,216
Hard Debt - Second Lender (HCD Program 0.42% pymt, or other 2nd Lender) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Hard Debt - Third Lender (Other HCD Program, or other 3rd Lender) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Hard Debt - Fourth Lender - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Commercial Hard Debt Service - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL HARD DEBT SERVICE 34,243 136,973 171,216 34,243 136,973 171,216 34,243 136,973 171,216 34,243 136,973 171,216 34,243 136,973 171,216

CASH FLOW (NOI minus DEBT SERVICE) 1,398 56,963 91,689 1,444 54,192 89,945 1,491 52,288 89,096 1,541 51,592 89,486 1,592 56,199 95,208

USES OF CASH FLOW BELOW  (This row also shows DSCR.) DSCR: 1.54 1.53 1.52 1.52 1.56
USES THAT PRECEDE MOHCD DEBT SERVICE IN WATERFALL
Deferred Developer Fee (Enter amt <= Max Fee from row 131) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
"Below-the-line" Asset Mgt fee (uncommon in new projects, see policy) 3.5% 3.5% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Partnership Management Fee (see policy for limits) 3.0% 3.0% 6,720 26,879 33,599 6,921 27,685 34,607 7,129 28,516 35,645 7,343 29,371 36,714 7,563 30,252 37,816
Investor Service Fee (aka "LP Asset Mgt Fee") (see policy for limits) 1,344 5,375 6,719 1,384 5,536 6,921 1,426 5,703 7,128 1,468 5,874 7,342 1,512 6,050 7,562
Other Payments - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Non-amortizing Loan Pmnt - Lender 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Non-amortizing Loan Pmnt - Lender 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL PAYMENTS PRECEDING MOHCD 8,064 32,254 40,318 8,305 33,222 41,527 8,555 34,218 42,773 8,811 35,245 44,056 9,076 36,302 45,378

RESIDUAL RECEIPTS (CASH FLOW minus PAYMENTS PRECEDING MOHCD) - 51,371 51,371 0 48,418 48,418 0 46,323 46,323 0 45,430 45,430 0 49,830 49,830

Does Project have a MOHCD Residual Receipt Obligation? Yes
Will Project Defer Developer Fee? No
Residual Receipts split for all years. - Lender/Owner 67% / 33%

Dist. Soft
MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT SERVICE Debt Loans

MOHCD Residual Receipts Amount Due 100.00% 34,248 32,279 30,882 30,287 33,220
Proposed MOHCD Residual Receipts Amount to Residual Ground Lease - - - - -
Proposed MOHCD Residual Receipts Amount to Replacement Reserve - - - - -

REMAINING BALANCE AFTER MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT SERVICE 17,124 16,139 15,441 15,143 16,610

NON-MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT SERVICE
HCD Residual Receipts Amount Due 0.00% - - - - -